09:15

09:30

09:45

10:05

10:50

11:05

11:10

11:25

11:50

12:15

12:45

13:00

13:05

14:00

SCOTS

— connecting communities —

Scottish Collaboration of Transportation Specialists

Agenda — SCOTS Conference
Friday 9" May 2025
Atholl Place Hotel, Pitlochry, PH16 5LY

Are we there yet?
Depends on where we want to be.

Tea & Coffee and Networking
Welcome - Chair of SCOTS

Keynote Address Fiona Hyslop, Cabinet Secretary for Transport
Scottish Government

SCOTS State of the Nation Report (Local and Regional) Session 1-
SCOTS Working Group

Panel Q&A

Sponsor - Gaist

Tea and Coffee

EV Infrastructure — Cross Pavement Charging Guidance and
implementation plan - Gary Neill, SCOTS Roads Working Group
Chair/Stirling Council and Matt Eastwood, Head of EV Infrastructure,
Consumer Incentives and Fleets, Transport Scotland

Live Labs 2 — Decarbonising Roads and Street Lights Scott Walker,
Asset Services Manager, North Lanarkshire Council, Lauren SeBlonca,
Amey, Giles Perkins LL2 Project Manager

Enabling Infrastructure for Development - Timber Transport in
Scotland Elizabeth Mclver, Highland Council and Jason Hubert.
Renewables, Mairi Joyce, Transport Scotland

Panel Q&A

Sponsor - Chemco International Ltd

Lunch

Sponsor - WDM



14:05

14:35

15:00

15:15

15:20

15:45

Active Travel Delivery Transformation — Regional and Local
Collaboration — Brian Butler Director of SESTRANS, Paul Finch Interim
Director NESTRANS

Can we deliver a 20% Reduction in Car Km Ashleigh Madjitey, Audit
Scotland

Panel Q & A
Sponsor - Arcadis
SCOTS State of the Nation Report (Local and Regional) — Session 2

Closing Remarks
Tea and Coffee



