

Scottish Collaboration of Transportation Specialists

Agenda – SCOTS Conference Friday 9th May 2025 Atholl Place Hotel, Pitlochry, PH16 5LY

Are we there yet? Depends on where we want to be.

09:15	Tea & Coffee and Networking
09:30	Welcome - Chair of SCOTS
09:45	Keynote Address Fiona Hyslop, Cabinet Secretary for Transport Scottish Government
10:05	SCOTS State of the Nation Report (Local and Regional) Session 1 SCOTS Working Group
10:50	Panel Q&A
11:05	Sponsor - Gaist
11:10	Tea and Coffee
11:25	EV Infrastructure – Cross Pavement Charging Guidance and implementation plan - Gary Neill, SCOTS Roads Working Group Chair/Stirling Council and Matt Eastwood, Head of EV Infrastructure, Consumer Incentives and Fleets, Transport Scotland
11:50	Live Labs 2 – Decarbonising Roads and Street Lights Scott Walker Asset Services Manager, North Lanarkshire Council, Lauren SeBlonca Amey, Giles Perkins LL2 Project Manager
12:15	Enabling Infrastructure for Development - Timber Transport in Scotland Elizabeth McIver, Highland Council and Jason Hubert. Renewables, Mairi Joyce, Transport Scotland
12:45	Panel Q&A
13:00	Sponsor - Chemco International Ltd
13:05	Lunch
14:00	Sponsor - WDM

14:05	Active Travel Delivery Transformation – Regional and Local Collaboration – Brian Butler Director of SESTRANS, Paul Finch Interim Director NESTRANS
14:35	Can we deliver a 20% Reduction in Car Km Ashleigh Madjitey, Audit Scotland
15:00	Panel Q & A
15:15	Sponsor - Arcadis
15:20	SCOTS State of the Nation Report (Local and Regional) – Session 2
15:45	Closing Remarks Tea and Coffee